

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NORTH DAKOTA

Kenneth L. Risovi,)	
)	Supreme Court No.: 20130302
Appellant,)	District Court No.: 52-2013-CV-00015
)	
vs.)	APPELLANT’S BRIEF
)	
Job Service North Dakota,)	
)	
Appellee.)	
)	

THE APPELLANT, KENNETH L. RISОВI

APPEALS FROM THE

ORDER AND JUDGMENT

IN THE COUNTY OF WELLS

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

BY THE HONORABLE JAMES D. HOVEY

Date: December 6, 2013

Timothy C. Lamb (ND ID #06820)
Attorney for the Appellant
305 South 4th Street
P.O. Box 5562
Grand Forks, ND 58206-5562
701-330-1575
lamb-law@earthlink.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities. next

Statement of the Issues Presented for Review. 1

Statement of the Case. 2

Statement of the Facts. 3

Standard of Review. 7

Argument. 9

I. THE LOWER COURT MISAPPLIED THE LAW BY RULING THAT THE APPELLANT MADE A FRAUDULENT CLAIM IN HIS UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION BENEFIT DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2012.

II. JOB SERVICE DID NOT SERVE ITS BRIEF PROPERLY IN THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE DEFECTIVE CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE SHOULD BE DEEMED FATAL.

Conclusion. 32

Certificate of Service. page 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Court cases

Weyerhaeuser Co. v. USRR Retirement Bd., 503 F. 2d 596 (7th Cir.2007). 17

North Dakota Supreme Court cases

Bjerklie v. Workforce Safety and Ins., 2005 ND 178, 704 N.W.2d 818. 8

Negaard-Cooley v. North Dakota Workers Comp. Bureau,
2000 ND 122, 611 N.W.2d 898. 7

Siewert v. North Dakota Workers Comp. Bureau, 2000 ND 33, 606 N.W.2d 501. 7

Snyder v. North Dakota Workers Comp. Bureau,
2001 ND 38, 622 N.W.2d 712. 7, 11, 19, 26, 30

Wanstrom v. North Dakota Workers Comp. Bureau, 2000 ND 17, 604 N.W.2d 860. 7

Willits v. Job Service of North Dakota, 2011 ND 135, 799 N.W.2d 374. 9, 14, 19

North Dakota Statutes

N.D.C.C. § 28-32-19. 7

N.D.C.C. § 28-32-21. 7

NDCC § 52-06-02(8) 10

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary. 18
